502196551 01/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	<u> </u>	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KING-CHIH WANG	01/16/2013

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSFULL TRADING CO, INC
Street Address:	2195 Elizabeth Ave
Internal Address:	1st Fir South Bidg
City:	Rahway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29443286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7325408475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7325408656

Email:

jessamine@hansfull.com

Correspondent Name:

KING-CHIH WANG

Address Line 1:

2195 Elizabeth Ave

Address Line 2:

1st Fir South Bldg

Address Line 4:

Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KING-CHIH WANG
***************************************	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 15

source=CustNo111809DesignFiguresFinal#page1.tif source=CustNo111809DesignFiguresFinal#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029673 FRAME: 0615

700499403

01/15/2013 21:33 9084868115

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights is between:

INVENTOR: KING-CHIH WANG, and

ASSIGNEE: HANSFULL TRADING CO., INC., located at 2195 Elizabeth Ave., 1st Fir South Bldg, Rahway, New Jersey 07065.

I, KING-CHIH WANG, hereby acknowledged, do assign to HANSFULL TRADING CO., INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

"DYNAMIC FLASHLIGHT"

Invented by me and described in the patent application number: 29/443,286

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign

KING-CHIH WANG

DATE

PATENT REEL: 029673 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 01/16/2013